ADEMAKS ONLY 12-	11-2002			
To the typiophre Commissioner of Patent Please regations attached original docume				
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest. 102	2308373 of Party(ies) receiving an interest:			
T & N Trade Marks Limited	Name: Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc. Internal Address:			
Entity: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of ☑ Other – United Kingdom company	Street Address: 26555 Northwestern Highway City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034 Entity:  ☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Michigan ☐ Other – United Kingdom company Citizenship:			
3. Interest Conveyed:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☑ Other - Reel/Frame 002092/0241  Correcting name of conveying party to T & N Trade Marks Limited	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (The attached document must not be an assignment)			
Execution Date: June 27, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).  (Additional Sheet Attached?) Yes □ No □	884,154			
A. Trademark Serial No.				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: William H. Honaker Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C.	One (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to charged:			
The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite #101 39400 North Woodward Avenue	Deposit Account No. 08-2789			
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48304-5151	8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account) 08-2789			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Mulan from the	the United States of America that the foregoing is true and  William H. Honaker Person Signing  Date			

REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0838

ies	and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
T&N Industries, Inc.  Entity:  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State of  Other German	Name: Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Interest Conveyed:	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (The attached document must not be an assignment)
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).</li> <li>(Additional Sheet Attached?) Yes □ No ☒</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 884,154
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:  One (1)
Name: William H. Honaker Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite #101 Street Address: 1400 North Woodward Avenue	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to charged: \$40.00 (enclosed)
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48304-2855	8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account) 08-2789
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	nited States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.  ch 24, 2000 e  iam II. Honaker
	iam II. Honaker ne of Person Signing

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, T&N Trade Marks Limited, a Great Britain company, having its principal offices at Bowden House, Ashburton Road West, Trafford Park, Manchester, England, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark:

**GOETZE** 

Registration No.:

884,154

Date of Registration:

January 13, 1970

WHEREAS, Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal offices at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, T&N Trade Marks Limited hereby assigns to Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc. nunc pro tunc as of August 1, 1998, all right, title and interest in the United States and in said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registrations thereof and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

T & N TRADE MARKS LIMITED

David M. Sherbin

Its:

Company Director

State of Michigan County of Macomb

On June 27, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared, David M. Sherbin, in his capacity as Company Director of T &N Trade Marks Limited, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose expressed therein.

Myweline Marascor Xary Public – Acting in Oakland County, Michigan

JACQUELINE MARASCO NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN MACOMB COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 9, 2005

## ASSIGNMENT

.WHEREAS, T&N Industries, Inc., a German corporation, having its principal offices at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark:

**GOETZE** 

Registration No.:

884,154

Date of Registration:

January 13, 1970

WHEREAS, Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal offices at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, T&N Industries, Inc.. hereby assigns to Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc. nunc pro tunc as of August 1, 1998, all right, title and interest in the United States and in said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registrations thereof and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

T&N INDUSTRIES, INC.

Dated:1-27	, 2000		<i>D</i> .	Sh	ilb	
		Nancy Shilts Assistant Secr	etary			
State of Michigan	)					
	: ss					
Country of Oakland	)				•	
On this <u>27th</u> day of Shilts, Assistant Secretary of document of her own free act	T&N Indus		stated sh		Notary Public	

COREEN R. BELL

My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan My Commission Exp: Sept. 14, 2001

G:\F\Federal\MOGUL\Corp\IP00619\Tdmark\Asgn T&N to WW.doc

**RECORDED: 11/26/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0841